केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन(मुख्य०)

शिक्षा मंत्रालय भारत सरकार के अधीन स्वायत संस्थान 18 संस्थागत क्षेत्र, शहीद जीत सिंह मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110016.

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN (HQs)

An Autonomous Body under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India 18, Institutional Area, S.J.SMarg, New Delhi-110016.

Tel.:011-26521841

Website: www.kvsangathan.nic.in

F.No.11029/Misc/3/2022-DC(Acad-1I)

Date 06.01.2023

The Deputy Commissioner Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan All Regional Offices

केन्द्रीय विद्यालय संगठन

Sub: - Celebration of 18th Foundation of National Commission for Protection of Child Rights (NCPCR) :-reg
Madam/Sir,

Please find enclosed a letter dated 05.01.2023 received from Chairperson, NCPCR, New Delhi regarding Celebration of 18th Foundation of National Commission for Protection of Child Rights (NCPCR), an apex statutory body of Govt of India.

To spread Child Rights literacy under section 13 (1) (h) of CPCR Act 2005, NCPCR is initiating a competition for school students in two categories i.e for the students of class 1<sup>st</sup> to 5<sup>th</sup> and 6<sup>th</sup> to 12<sup>th</sup>. The competition will be conducted using multiple choice questions under different themes on Child Rights and registration and participation will be opened on 12th January 2023 on the occasion of "National Youth Day" and will be closed on 28<sup>th</sup> February 2023 on NCPCR's website <a href="www.ncpcr@gov.in">www.ncpcr@gov.in</a> at the given link <a href="https://ncpcr.gov.in/champions">https://ncpcr.gov.in/champions</a>.

Further the Commission is in a process of making a small documentary for promoting gender equality and showcasing the inspiring stories of girl children.

It is, therefore, requested to disseminate the information among all KVs under the Region and inform the Principals to encourage the students to register and participate in the competition from 12.01.2023 onwards and also forward the inspiring stories of girl children of KVs of the Region along with details at AKAM email id of this office for onward submission to NCPCR on or before 15.01.2023.

Yours sincerely

(B.K.Behera)

Deputy Commissioner (Acad

Encl; - As above

Copy to

1. PPS to Chairperson, NCPCR New Delhi for information.

2. PS to Commissioner, KVS (HQ) New Delhi for information